2646 Highway Ave. Suite 106

Highland, IN 46322

219/838-1952 FAX: 219/838-1987

Mail to:

015354

This affidavit is being re-recorded to correct the type of in and to include the will.

> DULY ENTERED FOR TAXATION SUBJECT TO FINAL ACCEPTANCE FOR TRANSFER

> > MAR 28 2008

PEGGY HOLINGA KATONA LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR

002984

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

ATTENTION ESTATE: The Social Security # is sing requested by this state agency in order to usue its statutory responsibility. Disclosure is fluntary and there will be no penalty for refusal.

	101200		CERTIFICAT	OF DEATH	State	No	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	THE RECORDS IN THIS S	SERIES ARE CONFIDENTIAL P	ER IC 16-37-1-10	12 SEX	10 200 00 00	TH 36. DATE OF DEATH M	···
/PE/PRINT IN	EDWARD	A. SISKA		MALI	E 9:06P	MAY 15,	2005
ERMANENT LACK INK	315-28-601	.7 (Years) 73	Sh LINDER 1 YEAR Months Days	Hours Mouses	UNE 3, 1931	WHITING,	
	84 WAS DECEDENT A U.S. VETERANT	8b. YEAR LAST SERVED IN U.S. ARMED FORCES?	HOSPITAL Inputer		OTHER XX Nursing Home		
	YES 96. FACRUTY NAME (If not inst	1953	☐ ER/Ov	Dathers DOA	Residence	94 COUNTY OF DEAT	
ECEDENT	WILLIAM J.	RILEY MEMOR	RIAL RESID		MUNSTER	LAKE	
,	WIDOWED	SURVIVING SPOUSE (If wife, give maiden name)	NONE	DECEDENTS USUAL OF	CCUPATION (Give land of work IPQ I/O not use resided)	The state of the state of	MOUSTRY FAL SERVICE
	134. RESIDENCE—STATE INDIANA	LAKE	HAMMOND	CATION	13d STREET AND NO. 1710 BR		
	13a. ZIP CODE 13/. INSIDE		15. WAS DECEDENT O	HISPANIC ORIGIN? (If yes, specify Guban.	16. RACE—American Indian, Black, Whee, etc.	17. DECEDENT:	
	40.094 13g. ON A F	ARM? II C A	Mexican, Puerto Ric	n, etc.)	(Specify) WHITE	Elementary/Secondary (0-12)	
\RENTS	XX No 18. FATHER'S NAME (First Mid	U Yes	<u></u>		S NAME (First Middle Meden	Surname)	
	JOSEPH 20a INFORMANTS NAME (Typ	se/Printi	SISKA		ARRIET or Flural Route Number, City or	GUZEI	Relationship
FORMANT	MR. EDWARD	J. SISKA	6246	DGLETHORPE.	, PORTAGE,		SON
	21a. METHOD OF DISPOSITION Burnal XXX Cremation	N		Y 18, 200!		21c. LOCATION—City or Town	. State
	Doneston Dother (Sp.	ecity)	H	<u>ERITAGE CRI</u>	EMATORY	PORTAGE,	INDIANA
SPOSITION	HENRY J.	BLAKE	FDE01	CENSE NO. 019406	23. WAS DEATH REPOR		
ľ	24s SIGNATURE OF FUNERAL	DIRECTOR	1		S NAME ADDRESS AND LIC		
ł	Walls	5 g. All	L FD	01019456	BARAN & SON 1235-119TH,	WHITING,	103007207 IN 46394
	26. PART L Erner the disc arrest, shock	testes, tryunes, or complications that o or heart failure. E/st only one cause	sused the death. Do not enter on each line.	nonspecific terms: such se ca	rdiec or respiratory		Approximate Interval Between
	IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final	D	r				Onset and Death
t t	disease or condition		Cleatic C	encer			months
LUSE OF	disease or condition resulting in death)	Dee To	ORAS A CONSEQUENCE	throm be	15		
EATH		Due to Due to	OR AS A CONSEQUENCE O UENCUS TOR AS A CONSEQUENCE LUCY AS MA	throm bos	sis pa II		months
EATH	resulting in clean) Conditions, if any, which gave nee to the strenediste cause.	Due to Due to	OR AS A CONSEQUENCE O U-C NOUS OR AS A CONSEQUENCE	throm bos	PA II	3	2 weeks
EATH	resulting in death) Conditions, if any, which gave nee to the arrevolute masse, attempt he underlying cause last	Due to Due to	TOR AS A CONSEQUENCE O U M CUS TOR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF AS A CONSEQUENCE OF AS A CONSEQUENCE	throm box	PA 4	ALTO 285 WERE AL	2 weeks
EATH	resulting in death) Conditions, if any, which gave nee to the arrevolute masse, attempt he underlying cause last	OUE TO OUE TO OUE TO Conditions consisting to depart	TOR AS A CONSEQUENCE O U M CUS TOR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF AS A CONSEQUENCE OF AS A CONSEQUENCE	throm bos clitus ty	DENT DE1 28st WAS AN OR SO DAYS DEFROOR DEFROO	AVIOLD 285 WERE AL COMPLE	2 weeks Uears Utopsy findings BLE PROR TO THOM OF CAUSE
:ATH	resulting in death) Conditions, if any, which gave nee to the invended to assultationary training the underlying cause last PART II. Other significant condex	Due To Du	THE COULD THE COURSE OF THE CO	throm box	DENT DE 28 WAS AN PROPOSITION OF SO DAYS	285 WERE AN AVAILABLE OF GEAT	2 weeks Uears Uropey findings Referen to TRON of cause HILLY or an
:ATH	Conditions if any, which gave not to the minimal states assume strong the underlying cause list. PART II. Other significant condex conditions are conditionally condition	DUE TO DUE DUE TO DUE T	IOR AS A CONSEQUENCE UP NOW S OUR AS A CONSEQUENCE UP AS A CONSEQUENCE UP AS A CONSEQUENCE Det not pre-moviely devided in F Recommendation and/or investigate 4 seamingtons, and/or investigate	THYOM been the service of the servic	DENT DE 28 WAS AN PROPOSITION OF SO DAYS	285 WERE AN AVAILABLE OF GEAT	2 weeks Uears Uropey findings Referen to TRON of cause HILLY or an
:ATH	Conditions if any, which gave not to the minimal states assume strong the underlying cause list. PART II. Other significant condex conditions are conditionally condition	CERTIFYING PHYSICIAN To the HEALTH OFFICER On the biass of CORDINER by	IOR AS A CONSEQUENCE UP NOW S OUR AS A CONSEQUENCE UP AS A CONSEQUENCE UP AS A CONSEQUENCE Det not pre-moviely devided in F Recommendation and/or investigate 4 seamingtons, and/or investigate	Throm box	DENT DE 28 WAS AN PROPOSITION OF SO DAYS	285 WERE AN AVAILABLE OF GEAT	2 weeks Uears Uropey findings Referen to TRON of cause HILLY or an
:ATH	Conditions if any, which gave nee to the animodalist cause. There is the animodalist cause. There is the animodalist cause are the animodalist cause less than the condition of the cause less than the condition of the cause less than the condition of the cause less than the cause less t	DUE TO DE CONTROL OF CENTRAL TO the HEALTH OFFICER On the biasa of CORDINER OF the beas of CORDINER OF THE COR	COR AS A CONSEQUENCE UP NOW S OUT AS A CONSEQUENCE UP AS A CONSEQUENCE OUT AS A CONSEQUENCE OUT AS A CONSEQUENCE NOW AND AS A CONSEQUENCE NOW AND AS A CONSEQUENCE A MARIAMENTAL SAME AND A MARIAMENTA	The trom book of the transfer	DENT DE 28 WAS AN PROPOSITION OF SO DAYS	285 WERE AN AVAILABLE OF GEAT	2 weeks Uears Uropey findings Referen to TRON of cause HILLY or an
:ATH	Constitution of death of the control	CERTIFYING PHYSICIAN TO the MEALTH OFFICER On the biase of CRIST OF THE CHARLES O	THE COULD TO THE PROPERTY OF T	Throm box	DENT ON 200 WAS AN OR TO DAYS OR TO DAYS PERCIN Of or or A N/A N/A PERCIN Of or or A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N	ALTO 285 WERE AL AVALAGE COURSE OF DEAT	2 weeks 2 weeks UTOPSY FINDINGS SLE PROP TO THON OF CAUSE WY A A A A A A A A A A A A A
:ATH	Constitution of death of the control	CERTIFYING PHYSICIAN TO the MEALTH OFFICER On the biase of CRIST OF THE CHARLES O	THE COULD TO THE PROPERTY OF T	Throm box	DENT ON 200 WAS AN OR TO DAYS OR TO DAYS PERCIN Of or or A N/A N/A PERCIN Of or or A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N	NO DE WERE AN AVAILABLE COMPLETE NO PERSONNELLE COMPLI	2 weeks 2 weeks UTOPSY FINDINGS SLE PROP TO THON OF CAUSE WY A A A A A A A A A A A A A
ATH HITHER	Constitution of death of the control	CERTIFYING PHYSICIAN TO the MEALTH OFFICER On the base of CONTROL OFFICER ON the base of CERTIFIED ALISE MEDIA AND CONTROL OFFICER ON THE BASE OF THE CONTROL OFFICER ON THE CONTROL OF THE C	COR AS A CONSEQUENCE U. C. N. C. C. S. COR AS A CONSEQUENCE LOCA SA C	THE OF BOTH THE PROCESS OF THE PROCE	PENT DE 28e WAS AN OR 90 DAYS PERFORMANT N/A PIPECE and vide to the causarda a service of the torice, days, and the time, days and place and days and the time days and place and days and the time days and place and the time days and time	NO JES WERE AN AVALAR COMPANY OF DEAT	TOO TO CAUSE WITH VARIANCE AND CHARACTER DEPORT OF CAUSE NY A A A A A A A A A A A A A
ATH HITHER	Conditions if any, which gave need to be any which gave to be any wh	CERTIFYING PHYSICIAN To the MEALTH OFFICER On the biase of CORDINER Of	COR AS A CONSEQUENCE U. C.	THE TO IT SON	DENT C. 286 WAS AN OR 50 DAYS PERFORM OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	NO JES WERE AN AVALAR COMPANY OF DEAT	D Months 2 Weeks UPOPSY FINDINGS BLE PRICA TO TOTOLOGY FINDINGS TOTOLOGY FINI
ATH HITHER	PART R. Other significant condoc 29a. CERTIFIER (Check only one) 29b. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF 29b. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF 30 NAME AND ADDRESS OF DAVID B . LE 31. HEALTH OFFICERS ON INAMED OF DEATH ACCOUNT. Succio	CERTIFYING PHYSICIAN To the MEALTH OFFICER On the base of COMPLETED CAUSE MKE, M, D, S COMPLETED CAUSE	COR BAS A CONSEQUENCE U. C. N. C. V. S. COR AS A CONSEQUENCE LE AS A CONSEQUENCE DE NOT PREVIOUSly marked in F LE COUL Dest of my knowledge, death 4 Mannington, and/or snewledge Object and/or verwingel A CONSEQUENCE OF DEATH (ITEM 28) (Typys OF DEATH (ITEM 28) (Typys A D. C. RY Job Tilme OF RNJRY JOB TIME OF RNJRY JOB TIME OF	THE OTH SOLD THE STATE OF THE S	PENT DE 28e WAS AN OR 90 DAYS PERFORMANT N/A PIPECE and vide to the causarda a service of the torice, days, and the time, days and place and days and the time days and place and days and the time days and place and the time days and time	ANTO DE WERE AN AVALAGE COMPANIO DE PARE DATE SIGNAMA PER LE COMPANIO DE PARE DATE SIGNAMA PER LE COMPANIO DE PARE DATE PARE D	D Months 2 Weeks UPOPSY FINDINGS BLE PRICA TO TOTOLOGY FINDINGS TOTOLOGY FINI
ATH ATHER	PART I Oner significant condoc 28e. CERTIFIER (Chack only one) 30 NAME AND RIDDESS OFF DAVID B. 131. HEALTH OFFICERS SIGNAT Name	CERTIFYING PHYSICIAN To the MEALTH OFFICER On the biase of CORDINER Of	COR BAS A CONSEQUENCE U. C. N. C. N	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	DENT C. 28e WAS AN OR 50 DAYS PERFORM OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	ANTO DE WERE AN AVALAGE COMPANIO DE PARE DATE SIGNAMA PER LE COMPANIO DE PARE DATE SIGNAMA PER LE COMPANIO DE PARE DATE PARE D	D months Decks Weeks
ATH ATHER	PART II Oner significant condoc 294. CERTIFIER (Check only one) 30 NAME AND RIDDESS OF DAVID B. LEAT Name II Name II Name II Sucide College II Colleg	CERTIFYING PHYSICIAN To the MEALTH OFFICER On the biase of CORDINER Of	COR BAS A CONSEQUENCE U. C. N. C. N	THE OTH SOLD THE STATE OF THE S	DENT C. 28e WAS AN OR 50 DAYS PERFORM OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	ANTO DE WERE AN AVALAGE COMPANIO DE PARE DATE SIGNAMA PER LE COMPANIO DE PARE DATE SIGNAMA PER LE COMPANIO DE PARE DATE PARE D	D months Decks Weeks



Míchael A. Brown

Recorder of Deeds
Lake County Indiana
2293 North Main Street Crown Point, In 46307 219-755-3730

fax: 219-648-6028

Certification Letter

State of Indiana) County of Lake)

Form # 0023 Revised 5/2002

This is to certify that I, Michael A. Brown, Recorder of Deeds of Lake County, Indiana am the custodian of the records of this office, and that the foregoing is a full, true and complete copy of a
Document is AFFIDAVIT
NOTOFFICIAL
as recorded as 2005-105393 ON 12/01/2005 e property of
as this said document was present for the recordation whe Michael A. Brown
was Recorder at the time of filing of said document
Dated this 27TH day of March ,2008
Camila J. Mevero
Deputy Recorder
Michael a Brown
Michael A. Brown, Recorder of Deeds Lake County Indiana

Lake County Recorder- Michael A. Brown -2293 North Main Street- Crown Point, Indiana 46307 219-755-3730

Last Will and Testament

Document is EDWARD ANTHONY SISKA

This Document is the property of the Lake County Recorder!

John M. Sedia Attorney at Law #237-45 Highland Office Center 2646 Highway Ave. Suite 106

Suite 106 Highland, IN 46322 219/838-1952 FAX: 219/838-1987

EXHIBIT B

LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT OF EDWARD ANTHONY SISKA

I, EDWARD ANTHONY SISKA, presently a resident of Whiting, Lake County, Indiana, do make, publish and declare this to be my Last Will and Testament, revoking all former Wills ever made by me before.

ARTICLE I Appointment of Fiduciaries

I appoint EDWARD JOSEPH SISKA as Personal Representative of this Will and as Trustee of the Trust created in this Will, to so serve without bond. If EDWARD JOSEPH SISKA is unwilling or unable to so act, I then appoint CHRISTINE MARIE SISKA as Personal Representative of this Will and as Trustee of the Trust created in this Will, also to so serve without bond.

ARTICLE II Payment of Final Expenses

I direct my Personal Representative to pay out of my estate all of my just debts, expenses of my last illness, burial and costs of the administration of my estate as soon after my demise as may be found convenient.

ARTICLE III Payment of Taxes A L

I direct my Personal Representative to pay out of my estate all estate, inheritance, transfer, succession or other taxes or governmental charges that shall become payable upon or by reason of my death with respect to property passing under my Will, by operation of law, or otherwise, including any interest and penalties, without apportionment. I waive on behalf of my estate any right to recover from my beneficiaries any part of such taxes so paid.

ARTICLE IV Bequest of Residuary Estate

I give all the rest, residue and remainder of my estate, both real and personal, tangible and intangible, wherever situated or located, to the Trustee named in Article I above in Trust as Trustee to be administered under the provisions of the following Trust:

- 1. The Trustee shall retain and administer the Trust for the benefit of my son, DAVID FRANCIS SISKA, hereinafter referred to as David.
- 2. The Trustee shall administer the funds remaining in trust until the David's death. At that time, the Trust shall terminate and be divided in equal shares among my children if living, otherwise among my surviving children and the lineal descendants of any predeceased children, per stirpes.

PAGE ONE OF THREE PAGES OF THE LAST WILL OF:

Edward 9 Aisha

- 3. During the administration of the Trust, I direct that the Trustee make any payments of income or principal that, in the sole discretion of the Trustee, the Trustee deems necessary for the support, sickness, education, medical expenses or special needs to or on behalf of David, which payments are understood to be supplemental to any and all governmental and/or charitable entitlements which may be received by David or on David's behalf. The primary purpose of this Trust will be for the benefit of David, and any payments that the Trustee deems necessary, in the Trustee's sole discretion, for the support, sickness, education medical expenses or special needs of David shall be made liberally.
- 4. The Trustee's decision shall be final as to the showing of need, amount of payment, whether paid to David directly or paid to another for his benefit.

ARTICLE V General Powers and Duties of Personal Representative and Trustee

Without distinguishing between the powers of the Personal Representative and Trustee, I grant unto each of them all of the powers enumerated in the provisions of the Indiana Trust Code, presently found at I.C. 30-4 and as may be amended from time to time, which I incorporte by reference into this Will. All of these powers shall be exercised without Court order.

In addition to the powers granted above, I give the right to any Trustee to resign at any time.

Upon the resignation of any Trustee, if no successor Trustee is named in this Will, then any Court of competent jurisdiction may, upon the application of any interested party, appoint a qualified corporate successor, and such successor shall have all the rights, powers and duties as if originally appointed in this Will.

ARTICLE VI Non-Assignability of Beneficiaries' Interest

The interest of any beneficiary in principal or income of any Trust created in this Will shall not be subject to assignment, alienation, pledge, attachment or the claims of any creditors of any such beneficiary.

ARTICLE VII Accounting by Personal Representative and Trustee

The Personal Representative shall make an accounting to an appropriate Court as required by law. The Trustee shall render an account, once each year, to each adult beneficiary under no under disability and to the guardian of each minor or incompetent beneficiary then entitled to receive income from the Trust created in this Will.

The Trust created in this Will shall be administered without the necessity of docketing the same in any Court and the Trustee shall not be required to account to any Court or governmental authority which may otherwise have jurisdiction over the Trust. The Trustee may, however, resort to the Courts for authority or instructions respecting the Trust as the Trustee shall deem necessary or expedient.

ARTICLE VIII Situs of Will

This Will has been drawn and executed under the laws of the State of Indiana and all questions pertaining to its validity, construction and administration shall be determined by the laws of that State.

PAGE TWO OF THREE PAGES OF THE LAST WILL OF:

Edward 9 Kisha

	with ad my name to this my Last Will and Testament this
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have subsc	cribed my name to this my Last Will and Testament this
day of November 2004.	
FDWARD	ANTHONY SISKA
. LDWARD	ANTHON I SISKY
signed, sealed, published and declared by EDWA who, in the presence and request of the Declarant as witnesses of the execution thereof this	going Last Will and Testament was, on the date set forth above, RD ANTHONY SISKA, the Declarant, in the presence of us, t and in the presence of each other, have subscribed our names day of
China Quan	2646 Highway Highland Un 46322
MITNESS Classe	1/
WIII 1200	Highland Chn 46322
	ADDRESS
WITNESS / Leda	ADDRESS - 26 46 Kerglinger are - Cure - Cure - ADDRESS
WITNESS /	Je 16 required and
WILMESS	Availane (a)
<i>f</i>	ADDRESS
UNDER THE PENALTIES FOR PERJU	RY, WE, Claire GlASEN
	NTHONY SISKA, the Declarant, whose names are signed to the
foregoing Last Will and Testament, declare:	OFFICIALS
1. The Declarant executed the above Las	
2. The Declarant signed the above Last V	Will and Testament in the presence of us as witnesses;
3. The Declarant signed the above Last V	Will and Testament as a free and voluntary act for the purposes
expressed in it;	
4. Each of the witnesses signed the above	e Last Will and Testament as Witnesses in the Declarant's
presence and in the presence of each other;	
5. The Declarant was of sound mind;	
6. The Declarant was eighteen (18) years	s or more years of age on the date of execution.
EDWARD.	ANTHONY SISKA
ED WARD	THAT DISITE
Carie Glasen	2646 Neghway
WITNESS	100/100/1000

WITNESS

PAGE THREE OF THREE PAGES OF THE LAST WILL OF:

Edward of Siske